

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2208 of 2025

Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Dubey @ Bablu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashok Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

Lay before another Bench, if possible, as fresh on 1.4.2025 after obtaining an order of nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 18.3.2025

HSM